Telephone: 1-888-838-8801
Fax: 1-519-595-4380
Web:  www.plumbeeze.com
6-1
February 28/2005
Pricing subject to change.  Please confirm pricing with your Sales Rep.
3/43/43/43/43/4" MPT FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS MPT FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS MPT FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS MPT FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS MPT FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS
PART UPC LIST CONN. MESH MICRON OPENING
NO. 77808+ PRICE-A
PE-SF75-024 309641 $ 81.14 3/4” MPT 24 711 .028”
PE-SF75-030 309658 81.14 3/4” MPT 30 533 .021”
PE-SF75-040 309665 81.14 3/4” MPT 40 381 .015”
PE-SF75-060 254743 82.08 3/4” MPT 60 254 .010”
PE-SF75-100 223664 82.08 3/4” MPT 100 152 .006”
PE-SF75-140 254750 82.08 3/4” MPT 140 104 .004”
PE-SF75-250 254767 84.92 3/4” MPT 250 61 .0024”
PE-SF75-500 254774 84.92 3/4” MPT 500 30 .0012”
PE-SF75-1000 254781 84.92 3/4” MPT 1000 15 .0006”
11111" SLIP FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS SLIP FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS SLIP FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS SLIP FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS SLIP FILTER UNITS COMPLETE WITH POLYESTER ELEMENTS
PART UPC LIST CONN. MESH MICRON OPENING
NO. 777808+ PRICE-A
PE-SF10-024 309672 $ 72.45 1” Slip 24 711 .028”
PE-SF10-030 309689 72.45 1” Slip 30 533 .021”
PE-SF10-040 309696 72.45 1” Slip 40 381 .015”
PE-SF10-060 215317 74.33 1” Slip 60 254 .010”
PE-SF10-100 215324 74.33 1” Slip 100 152 .006”
PE-SF10-140 215331 74.33 1” Slip 140 104 .004”
PE-SF10-250 215348 76.49 1” Slip 250 61 .0024”
PE-SF10-500 215355 76.49 1” Slip 500 30 .0012”
PE-SF10-1000 215362 76.49 1” Slip 1000 15 .0006”
REPLACEMENT PARTS
PART NO. SIZE DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE-A
43-HB07TS 3/4” MPT Replacement Filter Head/Body (White PVC)   $  POR
43-HB10TS 1” Slip Replacement Filter Head/Body (White PVC) 27.97

43-E15PM-100 35.21 43-E20PM-100 57.63 100 152 .006”
43-E15PM-140 35.21 43-E20PM-140 57.63 140 104 .004”
43-E15PM-250 39.14 43-E20PM-250 63.46 250 61 .0024”
43-E15PM-500 39.14 43-E20PM-500 63.46 500 30 .0012”
43-E15PM-1000 39.14 43-E20PM-1000 60.55 1000 15 .0006”
STAINLESS STEEL MESH FILTER ELEMENTS
43-E15SM-030 45.21 43-E20SM-030 62.04 30 533 .021”
43-E15SM-060 46.70 43-E20SM-060 72.99 60 254 .010”
43-E15SM-100 48.20 43-E20SM-100 76.38 100 152 .006”
43-E15SM-140 50.56 43-E20SM-140 81.65 140 104 .004”
43-E15SM-200 51.43 43-E20SM-200 83.54 200 80 .0032”
MAXIMUM  OPERATING  TEMPERATURE 100ºF (38ºC)
FILTER ELEMENT REPLACEMENTS FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERS
POLYESTER UPC LIST STAINLESS STEEL UPC LIST
PART NO. 777808+ PRICE-A PART NO. 777808+ PRICE-A MESH MICRON OPENING
PE-SFE10PM-024 309702 $ 18.32 $ 24 711 .028”
PE-SFE10PM-030 309719 18.32 30 533 .021”
PE-SFE10PM-040 309726 18.32 40 381 .015”
PE-SFE10PM-060 223671 18.74 PE-SFE10SM-060 309573 27.68 60 254 .010”
PE-SFE10PM-100 223688 18.74 PE-SFE10SM-100 309580 28.52 100 152 .006”
PE-SFE10PM-140 309535 18.74 PE-SFE10SM-140 309597 29.70 140 104 .004”
PE-SFE10SM-200 309603 37.57 200 80 .0032”
PE-SFE10PM-250 309542 20.90 250 61 .0024”
PE-SFE10PM-500 309559 20.90 500 30 .0012”
PE-SFE10PM-1000 309566 20.90 1000 15 .0006”
ACCESSORIES FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERSACCESSORIES FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERSACCESSORIES FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERSACCESSORIES FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERSACCESSORIES FOR 3/4” & 1” FILTERS
PART NO. LIST PRICE-A DESCRIPTION
43-CG100 $ 9.53 Cover Guard For 1" In Line "T" Housing (UV Protection)
43-OR10K 4.42 "O" Ring Kit

!Maximum Working Pressure 150 PSI @ 73ºF (23ºC) 40 PSI @ 200ºF (93ºC)
!Maximum Operating Temperature 200°F (93°C)
WARNING:  HAND TIGHTEN ONLY - USE OF TOOLS VOIDS WARRANTY
HOT WATER/CHEMICAL RESISTANT SEDIMENT FILTER
Available in Sand Separator Filter and Standard Filter
STANDARD HIGH TEMP HOUSING/FILTER ELEMENTS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE - A
43HT-H07T 3/4" Standard Filter - Complete Housing (10 per carton) $ 184.32
C/W Purge Valve and Teflon® Tape
Note: Filter elements sold separately
43HT-HC07T Replacement Filter Bowl for Standard Filter 66.55
(Clear Bowl) - Does not include purge valve
43HT-HB07T Replacement Filter Head (Black Poly) 90.58
43HT-PV-05 Replacement Purge Valve 26.18
STANDARD ELEMENTS LIST PRICE-A MESH MICRON OPENING
43HT-E07SM-030 $ 44.95 30 533 .021”
43HT-E07SM-060 44.95 60 254 .010”
43HT-E07SM-100 44.95 100 152 .006”
43HT-E07SM-140 44.95 140 104 .004”
43HT-E07SM-200 44.95 200 74 .0029”
SEPARATOR HIGH TEMP HOUSING/SEPARATOR ELEMENTS
PART NO. DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE - A
43HT-H07S 3/4" Sand Separator  Housing (10 per carton) $ 211.66
C/W Purge Valve and Teflon® Tape
Note: Separator elements sold separately
43HT-HC07S Replacement Filter Bowl For Sand Separator 93.65
(Clear Bowl) - Does not include purge valve
43HT-HB07T Replacement Filter Head (Black Poly) 90.58
43HT-PV-05 Replacement Purge Valve 26.18
 SEPARATOR ELEMENTS LIST PRICE-A MESH MICRON OPENING
43HT-S07SM-030 $ 47.96 30 533 .021”
43HT-S07SM-060 47.96 60 254 .010”
43HT-S07SM-100 47.96 100 152 .006”
43HT-S07SM-140 47.96 140 104 .004”
43HT-S07SM-200 47.96 200 74 .0029”
Telephone: 1-888-838-8801
Fax: 1-519-595-4380
Web:  www.plumbeeze.com
6-5

!NSF approved 42
OPERATING CONDITIONS
!Maximum operating temperature rating: 140ºF (60ºC)
!Maximum operating forward pressure drop: 60(C): 1.8kg/cm2
20(C) 3.2 kg/cm2
!Replacing pressure drop 1.5kg/cm2
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
!Micron rating: (Normal/Nominal)
!Materials of construction: 100% melt-blown micron-denier polypropylene fiber
!Length 9.87”    Inner Diameter: 28 mm Outer Diameter: 63 mm
SPUN POLYPROPYLENE DEPTH CARTRIDGESSPUN POLYPROPYLENE DEPTH CARTRIDGESSPUN POLYPROPYLENE DEPTH CARTRIDGESSPUN POLYPROPYLENE DEPTH CARTRIDGESSPUN POLYPROPYLENE DEPTH CARTRIDGES
PART UPC LIST FLOW MICRON CTN
NO. 777808+ PRICE-A GPM RATINGS QTY
PE-FCSP-01 330294 $ 2.24 1 - 3 1 20
PE-FCSP-05 330300 2.24 1 - 5 5 20
PE-FCSP-10 330317 2.24 1 - 10 10 20
PE-FCSP-25 330324 2.24 1 - 12 25 20
PE-FCSP-50 330331 2.24 1 - 17 50 20
Telephone: 1-888-838-8801
Fax: 1-519-595-4380
Web: www.plumbeeze.com
6-6

!Good chemical resistance and is not prone to bacterial attack.
!NSF approved 42
OPERATING CONDITIONS
!Maximum operating temperature: 176ºF(80ºC)
!Maximum pressure drop: 80  psi
!Recommended replacable pressure drop: 35 psi
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
!Micron rating: (Normal/Nominal).
!Materials of construction: 100% melt-blown
 micron-denier polypropylene fiber.
!Length 9.87”    Inner Diameter: 30 mm   Outer Diameter: 110 mm
PART UPC LIST FLOW  MICRON BAG/CTN
NO. 777808+ PRICE-A GPM RATINGS QTY
PE-FCGSP-01 330348 $ 10.85 1 - 10 1 1/8
PE-FCGSP-05 330355 10.85 1 - 15 5 1/8
PE-FCGSP-10 330362 10.85 1 - 20 10 1/8
PE-FCGSP-25 330379 10.85 1 - 25 25 1/8